RESOLUTION NO. 18-2005

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, ADOPTING AND IMPLEMENTING THE RECREATION FACILITIES AND PROGRAMS STRATEGIC PLAN.

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation Staff have been working with a consultant on developing a Recreation Facilities and Programs Strategic Plan that will identify a long-term vision and strategies to help guide the Parks and Recreation Department for the next 10 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the Recreation Facilities and Programs Strategic Plan is hereby adopted.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 16th day of May, 2005.

Mike Anderson Mayor

ATTEST:

Judy Womack City Secretary

APPROVED:

B. J./Smith City Attorney

р. С